
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS


LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1819

TO BE ANSWERED ON 13.02.2019


SUPPLY OF RAILWAY TRACKS


1819. SHRI P. NAGARAJAN:


Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:


(a) whether the Government has entrusted/assigned any private company in the country to supply railway tracks;


(b) if so, the details thereof;


(c) the volume of work/order for supply of railway tracks to the Railway;


(d) the total number of private companies entrusted this task and the total value of work, company-wise; and


(e) the terms and conditions laid down for the said work?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS

(SHRI RAJEN GOHAIN)


(a): Yes, Madam.

(b) & (c): Developmental order is placed for limited quantity on such domestic manufacturers who are assessed by RDSO to have requisite infrastructure as per specifications of RDSO. Under this provision, order (developmental) for supply of 97,400 MT, 60kg/90UTS rails was placed on M/s Jindal Steel & Power Limited (JSPL) in August, 2018.

(d): Only 01 (one) private company M/s JSPL has been given the Order for 97,400 MT, 60kg/90UTS rails for ₹563,16,68,000/- (Rupees Five

Hundred and Sixty Three Crores Sixteen Lakhs and Sixty Eight Thousand only), inclusive of taxes.
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(e): 97,400 MT, 60kg/90UTS rails are to be supplied, as per RDSO Specifications, within a delivery period of 12 months.

*****

